materials were collected in each homogeneous area.  Sample team members collected bulk 

samples using wet methods as applicable to reduce the potential for fiber release.  Samples 

were placed in sealable containers and labeled with unique sample numbers using an 

indelible marker. 

One-hundred ninety-three (193) bulk samples were collected from fifty-seven (57) 

homogeneous areas of suspect ACM.  A summary of suspect ACM samples collected 

during the survey is included in Appendix B. 

3.4 Sample Analysis 

Suspect ACM samples were delivered under proper chain of custody to Moody

[...]

Project :

Project # :

Identification :

Test Method :

Terracon - Lubbock

ACM Inspection:  2-Story Office Building

AR177124

Asbestos, Bulk Sample Analysis

Sample Number Client Sample Description / Location Asbestos Content

Sample Date :

On 6/7/2017, one hundred ninety three (193) bulk material samples were submitted by Adam G. Finger of Terracon - Lubbock for asbestos analysis by 

PLM/DS. The PLM Detail Report is attached; additional information may be found therein. The results are summarized below:

Page 1 of  17

Lab Job No.